



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022 2:30 PM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E7P47-R0
District: District 7 **Counties:** CITRUS, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS HERNANDO, **Project(s):** 41602617273 (*)
Contract Desc: Outfall, Roadside Ditch & Canal Maintenance HILLSBOROUGH,
PASCO, PINELLAS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	THUNDERHOLE,INC	Non Responsive	Irregular bid	\$149,259.00	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$265,287.50	177.74%
3	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$435,215.52	291.58%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E7P47-R0
District: District 7 **Counties:** CITRUS, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS HERNANDO, **Project(s):** 41602617273 (*)
Contract Descr: Outfall, Roadside Ditch & Canal Maintenance HILLSBOROUGH, PASCO, PINELLAS
 The work under this Contract consists of the maintenance of outfall / roadside ditches, and canals, in Hillsborough County, District 7.

Contract will be awarded at the full budgetary amount of \$350,000.00, low bid will set the unit price.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Note the substituted Commercial General Liability Insurance requirements contained in section 7-13.2 and 7-13.4 of the project Specifications. Both insurance requirements are required for this proposal at time of execution.

Previous Contract E7M65, let 5/8/2019.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THUNDERHOLE, INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		50.000 LF	0.50000	25.00	10.00000	500.00	19.00000	950.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		50.000 LF	0.50000	25.00	25.00000	1,250.00	19.00000	950.00
0015 0120 3 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		100.000 CY	0.50000	50.00	50.00000	5,000.00	101.00000	10,100.00
0020 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		100.000 CY	0.50000	50.00	200.00000	20,000.00	101.00000	10,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: E7P47-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THUNDERHOLE, INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		100.000 CY	0.50000	50.00	50.00000	5,000.00	101.00000	10,100.00
0030 0120 9 1 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		1,000.000 LF	0.10000	100.00	10.00000	10,000.00	17.61000	17,610.00
0035 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		1,000.000 LF	0.10000	100.00	15.00000	15,000.00	22.61000	22,610.00
0040 0120 9 3 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		100.000 LF	0.50000	50.00	20.00000	2,000.00	29.61000	2,961.00
0045 0120 10 11 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		1,000.000 LF	0.10000	100.00	3.00000	3,000.00	8.61000	8,610.00
0050 0120 10 12 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		100.000 LF	0.50000	50.00	6.00000	600.00	8.61000	861.00
0055 0120 10 13 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		100.000 LF	0.50000	50.00	7.00000	700.00	8.61000	861.00
0060 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		250.000 LF	0.50000	125.00	15.00000	3,750.00	29.61000	7,402.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: E7P47-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THUNDERHOLE, INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0065 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		4.000 CY	0.50000	2.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0070 0145 1 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE		50.000 SF	0.50000	25.00	10.00000	500.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0075 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		100.000 CY	20.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00	168.00000	16,800.00
0080 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		10.000 CY	0.50000	5.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,860.00000	18,600.00
0085 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		5.000 TN	0.50000	2.50	500.00000	2,500.00	336.00000	1,680.00
0090 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		5.000 TN	0.50000	2.50	400.00000	2,000.00	316.00000	1,580.00
0095 0530 3 8 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL		50.000 CY	0.50000	25.00	100.00000	5,000.00	225.00000	11,250.00
0100 0550 10228 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING		100.000 LF	0.50000	50.00	40.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00
0105 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		5.000 EA	0.50000	2.50	300.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: E7P47-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THUNDERHOLE,INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0110 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		5.000 EA	0.50000	2.50	300.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	500.00
0115 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		1.000 EA	0.50000	0.50	500.00000	500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0120 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		5.000 AC	0.50000	2.50	3,000.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0125 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		4.000 AC	0.50000	2.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00
0130 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		25.000 SY	0.50000	12.50	100.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00
0135 E120 10 1 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)		16,750.000 LF	0.35000	5,862.50	0.75000	12,562.50	1.50000	25,125.00
0140 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		14,000.000 LF	10.00000	140,000.00	4.00000	56,000.00	8.61000	120,540.00
0145 E120 10 4 CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (3.5' TO 7.0' DEPTH)		500.000 LF	0.50000	250.00	8.00000	4,000.00	28.00000	14,000.00
0150 E120 10 5 CLEAN AND RESHAPE CANAL (> 7.0' DEPTH)		50.000 LF	0.50000	25.00	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: E7P47-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THUNDERHOLE,INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0155 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		5.000 EA	0.50000	2.50	650.00000	3,250.00	461.00000	2,305.00
0160 E550 80 FENCE GATE- REPAIR EXISTING		5.000 EA	0.50000	2.50	500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0165 E570 5 FERTILIZER		2.000 TN	0.50000	1.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	0.01000	0.02
0170 E575 1 SODDING		50.000 SY	0.50000	25.00	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00
0175 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		95.000 EA	0.50000	47.50	20.00000	1,900.00	100.00000	9,500.00
0180 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		75.000 EA	0.50000	37.50	65.00000	4,875.00	100.00000	7,500.00
0185 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		50.000 EA	0.50000	25.00	250.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0190 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		10.000 EA	0.50000	5.00	400.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00
0195 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		10.000 EA	0.50000	5.00	500.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: E7P47-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) THUNDERHOLE, INC		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0200 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		2.000 EA	0.50000	1.00	700.00000	1,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0205 E580332 97 TREE TRIMMING		100.000 EA	0.50000	50.00	85.00000	8,500.00	77.00000	7,700.00
0210 E999 3 2 HYDRAULIC PUMP, 6"		20.000 HR	0.50000	10.00	50.00000	1,000.00	101.00000	2,020.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$149,259.00		\$265,287.50		\$435,215.52
Contract Grand Totals:				\$149,259.00		\$265,287.50		435,215.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07220511 May 11, 2022 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E7P47-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.